OP \$215.00 4233771

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640261

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IBERIABANK		04/01/2021	a Tennessee state-chartered bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Big Easy Blends, L.L.C.
Street Address:	5635 Powell Street
City:	New Orleans
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70123
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4233771	CHOC-GO-LATE
Registration Number:	4050180	SAN-GO-RIA
Registration Number:	4018853	PIÑA-GO-LADA
Registration Number:	3938036	DAIQ-GO-RI
Registration Number:	3819210	CORDINA
Registration Number:	3709760	MAR-GO-RITA
Registration Number:	4499802	THE NEW ORLEANS FLASK
Serial Number:	85916921	PARADICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637867

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128637267

Email: jaclyn.digrande@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Jaclyn Di Grande - Paralegal

Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 E Monroe St., Ste 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 6983.012

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0782

900610427

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jaclyn Di Grande			
SIGNATURE:	/jaclyn di grande/			
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2021			
Total Attachments: 3 source=BEB - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) #page1.tif				

source=BEB - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) #page1.tif source=BEB - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) #page2.tif source=BEB - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (Executed) #page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0783 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this 1st day of April, 2021, by IBERIABANK, a division of First Horizon Bank, a

Tennessee state-chartered bank ("Lender"), in favor of BIG EASY BLENDS, L.L.C., a

Louisiana limited liability company ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Commercial Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2011, executed by Company in

favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November

13, 2013 at Reel/Frame 5153/0172.

[Signature Page Follows]

(N4364728.1)12471654v1 3/26/2021 10:58 AM

6983.012

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

IBERIABANK, a division of First Horizon Bank, a Tennessee state-chartered bank

By: <u>Llaudia</u> Carrere Name: Claudia Carrere

Name: Claudia Carrer Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	DATE
CHOC-GO-LATE	4233771	10/30/12
SAN-GO-RIA	4050180	11/1/11
PINA-GO-LADA	4018853	8/30/11
DAIQ-GO-RI	3938036	3/29/11
CORDINA	3819210	7/13/10
MAR-GO-RITA	3709760	11/10/09
THE NEW ORLEANS FLASK	4499802	3/18/14
PARADICE	85916921	4/28/13
	(Serial No.)	(Filing Date)

(N4364728.1)Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007261 FRAME: 0786

RECORDED: 04/19/2021